Opposite Party No.2 & 3 and they had no role in the given unfair 

trade practice, complaint against Opposite Party No.2 & 3 is 

dismissed. 

Point No.2: In the result, the complaint is allowed in part directing 

the Opposite Party No.1   

1. To refund the excess amount of Rs.3,50,775/- (Rupees Three 

Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Five only), 

charged for 79 injections with interest @ 9% p.a. from the 

date of last purchase i.e., 24.07.2022 till realization. In 

default, the refund amount will attract additional interest @ 

12% p.a. from the date of default till realization.